900213979 02/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pediatric Management Associates, LLP		102/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acute Kids Urgent Care, LLP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Kerry Johnson, and Gary Gerlacher	
Street Address:	4500 Hillcrest Road	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3760266	
Registration Number:	3760271	ACUTE KIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)659-1275

 Phone:
 9726591275

Email: nancynavarro@verizon.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Navarro

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 166851

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACUTE KIDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy T. Navarro
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0246

OP \$65,00 3760266

900213979

Signature:	/lovella/
Date:	02/06/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Acute Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 3rd of February, 2012 between Pediatric Management Associates, LLP ("PMA"), of 4500 Hillcrest Road, Frisco, Texas 75035, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Acute Kids Urgent Care, LLP of 4500 Hillcrest Road, Frisco, Texas 75035, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using marks registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 3760271, dated March 16, 2006 and Registration No. 3760266 dated Mach 16, 2006 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Kerry Johnson, MD

Owner of Acute Kids

and Pediatric Management

Associates, LLP

By: <u>Sery Coul</u> Gary Gerlacher, MD

Owner of Acute Kids

and Pediatric Management

Associates, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 02/06/2012